
Area Name of business Contact Number Email Website
Umkomaas Ocean Park Guest House 039-973-2657 info@oceanpark.co.za www.oceanpark.co.za
Umkomaas Sea Fever Lodge 039-973-2529 seafeverlodge@telkomsa.net www.seafeverlodge.co.za
Widenham Le Paradis Lodge 039-973-2474 info@leparadislodge.co.za www.leparadislodge.co.za
Scottburgh 2 Karlin Chalets 074-100-7964 denise@platinumbrands.co.za
Scottburgh All In One 083-227-8582 harry2@mweb.co.za
Scottburgh Dunn's Haven 083-573-6704 shelley@dunnshaven.co.za www.dunnshaven.co.za
Scottburgh Happy Times Leisure Retreat 071-002-2581 chaddelport@gmail.com NA
Scottburgh Marilyn Court 039-978-3133 leniehoy@vodamail.co.za
Scottburgh Peacehaven Holiday Flats 039-978-3400 peacehavenletting@telkomsa.net www.peacehavenholidays.com
Scottburgh Pearly Shells 039-976-2065 pearly.shells@eastcoast.co.za www.pearly-shells.co.za
Rocky Bay Rocky Bay Resorts 039-976-0336 lodge@rockybay.co.za www.rockybay.co.za
Pennington The Characters Garden Park 082-552-3995 admin@charactersgardenpark.co.za www.charactersgardenpark.co.za
Pennington Ironwood 039-975-1895 ironwood@scottnet.co.za www.ironwood.co.za
Pennington Joe & Maria Hideout Garrick House 039-975-2110 joemariahideout@gmail.com www.joeandmariahideout.com
Pennington Pennington Beach Resort 039-975-2196 holidaywithus@telkomsa.net www.penecoventures.co.za
Pennington Pennington Waves Holiday Accommodation 039-975-3443 info@penningtonwaves.co.za www.penningtonwaves.co.za
Pennington River Valley Resort 039-975-1805 info@rivervalley.co.za www.rivervalley.co.za
Pennington Seeff Mid South Coast Properties 039-975-1255 pam.thomassen@seeff.com www.seeff.com
Pennington The Whale House on Salmon 084-525-0111 info@penningtonbeachholiday.com
Pennington Umdoni Park Trust -Golf Club & Nature Reserve 039-9751615 rynardt@umdonipark  http://www.umdonipark.com
Umzinto Vernon Crookes Nature Reserve 039-974-2222 vcrookes@kznwildlife.com www.kznwildlife.com
Sezela Ohlwini Garden Lodge 073 0621 445 info@ohlwinigardenlodge.co.za
eMalangeni Essential Lifestyle Country Lodge 071 786 9852 ndumiso.mtolo@yahoo.com
Kelso Happy Wanderers Holiday Resort 039-975-1104 happywanderersza@gmail.com www.happywanderers.co.za
Kelso Vulamanzi Cabins 039-975-1795 cabins@vulamanzi.net www.vulamanzi.net
Elysium The Laughing Forest 072-135-2362 debbie@laughingforest.co.za www.laughingforest.co.za
Mthwalume Dazela Guest House 072 173 8938 sicebindawo@yahoo.com
Mthwalume Divine Destiny Guest House 083-475 4242 kholiwedlamini@outlook.com
Mthwalume Seaside Escapes 082-555-5361 info@seasideescapes.co.za
Hibberdene Bill's Place 083-792-6663 billsplacehib@gmail.com
Hibberdene Carousel Holiday Resort 039-699-2406 carousel@telkomsa.net http://www.carouselholidayresort.co.za



Hibberdene F.E. Relling 064-926-4365 rellingferdingandernst@gmail.com
Hibberdene Khaya Lamanzi Lodge & Conferencing 039-699-3909 bookings@khayalamanzi.co.za www.khayalamanzi.co.za
Hibberdene Marhaba Chalets 039-699-3464 marhabachalet@gmail.com
Hibberdene Mirneva View 083-650-8996 marie@cpeonline.co.za www.vakansiehuis.co.za
Hibberdene Woodgrange Chalets 039-699-2247 colcat@telkomsa.net
Umzumbe Summer Place 082-375-0000 summerplace@icon.co.za www.mybeachhome.co.za
Umzumbe Mantis & Moon Backpackers 039-684-6256 info@mantisandmoon.net www.mantisandmoon.net
Umzumbe Umzumbe Beach House 083-797-1407 at4umzumbe@gmail.com
Umzumbe Umzumbe Chalets 039-684-6291 info@umzumbechalets.co.za www.umzumbechalets.co.za
Pumula Pumula Retreat pty ltd 039-684-6612 pumularetreat@gmail.com
Pumula Sea Fever Cottage 039-684-6612 welfare@ispot.co.za
Banana Beach Banana Beach Holiday Resort 039-681-3229 niels@bananabeach.co.za www.bananabeach.co.za
Banana Beach At 4 Umzumbe 083-737-1407 at4umzumbe@gmail.com www.at4umzumbe.com
Melville Lalanathi Caravan & Camping Park 039-684-5372 lalanathi@telkomsa.net www.lalanathi.caravanparks.co.za
Sunwich Port Marlon Holiday Resort 039-681-3596 rose@marlon.co.za www.marlon.co.za
Anerley Klein Paradys 039-681-2611 kleinparadys@vodamail.co.za www.kleinparadys.webs.com
Anerley Villa Siesta 039-681-3343 siestavilla@telkomsa.net
Anerley Voetplaatpark 039-681-3325 voetplaat@telkomsa.net www.untupalms.co.za
Southport B Cubed Guest House 039-681-3446 bcubedguesthouse@telkomsa.net www.bcubedguesthouse.co.za
Southport Dieu-Donneé River Lodge 073-993-4008 ddrlodge@venturenet.co.za www.dieudonnee.co.za
Southport Dolfin View 039-695-2444 infor@dolfinview.co.za www.dolfinview.co.za
Southport Milkwood Mews 082-806-7543 zon@newcastle.co.za
Southport Thandulula Luxury Safari 039-681-3755 info@thandulula.com www.thandulula.com
Southport The Beach House 082-967-1620 info@beachaccommodation.co.za www.beachaccommodation.co.za
Sea Park Honeywood 039-695-1036 honeywood@honeywoodsa.co.za www.honeywoodsa.co.za
umtentweni Ambleside 039-695-1317 mike1959@telkomsa.net www.ambleside.za.net
Umtentweni Birdhaven 071-352-4627 carolave@mweb.co.za
Umtentweni Pinnacles Seaside Unit 039-695-1800 stay@thepinnacles.co.za www.thepinnacles.co.za
Umtentweni Riverbend Chalets 083-666-3941 info@riverbendchalets.co.za www.riverbendchalets.co.za
Umtentweni The Spot Backpackers 039-695-1318
Umtentweni Tweni Waterfront Guest Lodge 039-695-1405 tweniwaterfront@gmail.com www.tweniwaterfront.co.za
Umtentweni Umdlalo Lodge 039-695-0224 umdlalodge@telkomsa.net



Port Shepstone 19 on Elizabeth 039-684-1005 sumaiyapatel@telkomsa.net
Port Shepstone My Den Beachfront 039-682-6096 myden@venturenet.co.za www.myden.co.za
Port Shepstone Umzimkulu River Marina 073-271-1694 umzimkulu@hotmail.com www.umzimkulu.co.za
Oribi Gorge Lake Eland Game Reserve 039-687-0395 reservations@lakeeland.co.za www.lakeeland.co.za
Oribi Gorge Leopard Rock Coffee Shop & Lookout Chalets 074-124-0902 leopardrockc@mweb.co.za www.leopardrockc.co.za
Oribi Gorge Oribi Gorge Guest Farm 081-306-0379 reservations@oribigorgeguestfarm.co.za www.oribigorgeguestfarm.co.za
Oribi Gorge Oribi Gorge Nature Reserve 039-845-1000 Mthokozisi.Ndlovu@kznwildlife.com www.kznwildlife.com
Harding Lazy Living 079-936-3098 mmndadeni@gmail.com
Oslo Beach Deanre Guest House 073-211-4181 deanrefilms@gmail.com
Oslo Beach Eve's Self Catering 078-635-0488 alphaprojectsbuilding@gmail.com
Oslo Beach Mama Mia Holidays 033-386-9081 mamamiaenq@gmail.com www.mamamiaholidayaccommodation.com
Oslo Beach Oslo Beach Lodge 039-685-4807 homeoff@venturenet.co.za www.oslobeachlodge.co.za
Nyandezulu Sharon's Homestay 083-965-1538 shazjenkins68@gmail.com
Nyandezulu Themba Isonto 078-203-0404 themba.zondi01@gmail.com
Shelly Beach Breakerview 039-315-7160 info@breakerview.co.za www.breakerview.co.za
Shelly Beach Emerald Cove 083-628-7945 emerald@venturenet.co.za www.emeraldcove.co.za
Shelly Beach Frere Manor 039-315-5538 strati@live.co.za www.freremanor.com
Shelly Beach Happy Holiday Homes 039-315-6334 lance@happyholidays.co.za www.happyholidays.co.za
Shelly Beach Harcourts Property Perfect 039-315-7787 mike@propertyperfect.co.za http://www.propertyperfect.co.za/
Shelly Beach Holidays Incoporated 039-315-1007 admin@holidaysinc.co.za www.holidaysinc.co.za
Shelly Beach Oslosands Self-Catering 073-791-4507 krineshbmw@gmail.com
Shelly Beach Sengathi 083-795-3318 lensack@eject.co.za www.sengathi.co.za
Shelly Beach Wild Waves 039-315-7334 wildwaves@telkomsa.net www.wildwaves.co.za
Gamalakhe Olilis Lodge 079-871-3699 thandiendlovu@yahoo.com
St Michaels Eagles Guest House 083-348-2462 vumiledumela93@gmail.com
Uvongo 08 On Konrad 083-591-6793 info@8onkonrad.co.za http://8onkonrad.co.za/
Uvongo Bennie Smit Estates 039-315-1540 benniesmit@mweb.co.za
Uvongo Chelsea Place 7 079-816-8027 bookings@accommodationbythesea.co.za www.accommodationbythesea.co.za
Uvongo Driftsands Sea View Flats 071-688-7695 info@driftsandsuvongo.co.za www.driftsandsuvongo.co.za
Uvongo Gateford Cottage 079-233-2228 gatefordsa@gmail.com
Uvongo Holidays 4 U 063-616-2928 admin@holidays4u.co.za www.holidays4u.co.za
Uvongo Oasis Caravan Park & Chalets 039-315-0778 ventershome@gmail.com www.oasis.caravanparks.co.za



Uvongo Palm Grove 083-309-3134 tokocingo@yahoo.com www.palmgrovelodgebnb.co.za
Uvongo Topanga 32 079-816-8027 bookings@accommodationbythesea.co.za www.accommodationbythesea.co.za
Uvongo Topanga 56 082-789-2863 info@topanga56.co.za
Uvongo Van Heerden Letting 039-315-1313 office@vanheerdenlettng.co.za https://vanheerdenletting.co.za/
Margate 30 Mont Blanc 083-303-4212 lowdonian@gmail.com
Margate Alpha Estate 039-317-1001 joanne@alphaestates.co.za http://www.alphaestates.co.za/
Margate Anchorage South Coast 039 315 0783 southcoastbookings@just.property www.just.property
Margate Anguna Holiday Flats 039-317-4198 bookings@anguna.co.za www.wheretostay.co.za/anguna
Margate At The Beach 083-383-8167 bookings@thebeachmargate.co.za
Margate Costa Smeralda 039-317-3394 costasmeralda@firstresorts.co.za ww.costasmeralda.co.za
Margate Del Su Me 17 039-317-4446 delsume@telkomsa.net
Margate Dumela Holiday Flats 039-317-3303 accounts@dumelaresort.co.za www.dumelamargate.co.za
Margate Duo Estates 039-312-0530 info@duoprop.co.za www.duoprop.co.za
Margate Fun Holidays 039-312-8190 fun@hols.com www.firstresorts.co.za
Margate Just Property Group 039-312-0186 shanw@just.property www.justpropertygroup.co.za
Margate Kridzil Holiday Flats 039-312-1529 resortmanager@kridzil.co.za www.kridzil.co.za
Margate La Cote D'Azur 039-312-1521 LacoteGM@firstgroup-sa.co.za www.lacotedazurresort.co.za
Margate Lazy Living 039-317-1947 lazyliving@telkomsa.net
Margate Margate Rest 039-317-3639 margaterest@telkomsa.net www.margaterest.co.za
Margate Margate Sands 039-312-8100 margatesandsgm@firstgroup-sa.co.za www.margatesandsresort.co.za
Margate Margate Sports School Group 039-317-4234 sportschool@worldonline.co.za margatesportschool.co.za
Margate Marlicht Holiday Flats edms bpk 039-312-1052 admin@marlicht.co.za www.marlicht.co.za
Margate My Place at Homestead 083-376-4868 admin@homesteadmargate.co.za
Margate Palm Park 039-317-4081 palmpark@firstresorts.co.za www.palmparkresort.co.za
Margate Rawson Properties Hibiscus Coast 039-315-1198 uvongo@rawsonproperties.com www.rawson.co.za
Margate Resort Administration Services 039-312-8170 Rozanes@firstgroup-sa.co.za www.firstgroup-sa.co.za
Margate Santana Holiday Resort 039-312-2443 navrae@santana.co.za
Margate Sea spray self-catering cottages 083 267-3562 stay@sea-spray.co.za www.sea-spray.co.za
Margate Seabrook Holiday Flats 039-317-3303 colin@silkonproperties.co.za www.seabrookflats.co.za
Margate Seagull Holiday Apartments 039-312-1563 admin@seagullflats.co.za
Margate Sealash 011-792-0433 sandrij@alicornio.co.za
Margate Seaview, Margate- 16 Lal Luce 074-606-3507 16laluce@gmail.com



Margate Strandfront/Sumelda Cabanas 039-312-1022 sumelda@mweb.co.za www.sumelda.kzn.co.za
Margate Strawberry Beach House 073-224-4779 khosizulu@icloud.com travel-security.wixsite.com/strawberrytraveling
Margate Sweetdale Camp 083-384-9230 info@sweetdale.com
Margate The Homestead Margate 083-260-9082 admin@homesteadmargate.co.za www.homesteadmargate.co.za
Margate Villa Del Sol 039-312-1143 reservations@villadelsol.co.za https://www.villadelsol.co.za/
Margate Zest Holidays 039-317-3302 reservation@zestholidays.co.za www.zestholidays.co.za
Ramsgate Bellevue Guest Lodge and Eco Park 039-316-6097 bellevue@telkomsa.net bellevuekzn.co.za
Ramsgate BillsBest 082-451-6102 bbinfo@billsbest.co.za www.billsbest.co.za
Ramsgate Bobisko's Place 082-339-1425 bobiskos@yahoo.com -
Ramsgate Castaro Lodge 039-314-4875 castarolodges@gmail.com www.castaro.co.za
Ramsgate Gecko Moon B&B 082-602-1640 geckomoon@telkomsa.net www.geckomoon.co.za
Ramsgate Gracelands Lodge 082-824-3334 sportschool@worldonline.co.za www.gracelandsbeachlodge.co.za
Ramsgate Gradwell Letting 039-312-0332 info@glm.co.za www.glm.co.za
Ramsgate Ramsgate Holiday Cottages 039-314-4308 ramshol@telkomsa.net www.rhcottages.co.za
Ramsgate Surf and Sand 082-442-5539 phkilian@netactive.co.za www.surfandsand.co.za
Ramsgate The Shores 078-887-2882 info@theshores.co.za www.theshores.co.za
Southbroom Beachcomber Estates 039-316-6300 beachcom@lantic.net www.beachcomberprops.co.za
Southbroom Brown’s @ Milkwood 031-764-1721 malcolm@brownsmilkwood.com
Southbroom Bushbuck Lodge 039-316-6399 info@bushbuck-lodge.co.za www.bushbucklodge.co.za
Southbroom Coral Tree Colony B&B 039-316-6676 coraltreecolony@gmail.com www.thecoraltree.com
Southbroom Flamboyant Self Catering 039-316-6605 estellevanzyl70555@gmail.com
Southbroom Paradise Holiday Resort 039-313-0655 paradise@megadial.com www.paradiseholidayresort.co.za
Southbroom Realty 1 - Southbroom 039-316-8190 sbmprop@vodamail.co.za www.southbroomestateagency.co.za
Southbroom Sunny Rock 082-455-4297 tom@sunny-rock.co.za www.sunny-rock.co.za
Southbroom Yengele Paradise 039-313-0641 annaartjie@gmail.com www.yengeleparadise.co.za
Marina Beach Marina Beach Letting 083-259-3975 mbl@venturenet.co.za www.marinabeachletting.co.za
Marina Beach Marina Glen Holiday Resort 039-313-0200 ansbam@iafrica.com www.marinabeachletting.co.za
San Lameer San Lameer Villas 039-313-0011 info@sanlameer.com www.sanlameer.co.za
Trafalgar Kingfisher Lakeside Retreat Resort 074-140-4242 kingfisherlakeside@gmail.com
Trafalgar Nakai Homestay 039-313-0141 grant@nakai.co.za www.nakai.co.za
Palm Beach Palm Beach Chalets 039-313-7533 mandy-a@iafrica.com www.palmbeachchalets.com
Palm Beach Palm Beach Villas 039-313-5035 palmbeachvillas@tiscali.co.za www.wheretostay.co.za/palmbeach villas



Leisure Bay Kuboboyi River Lodge 072-222-7760 info@kuboboyi.co.za www.kuboboyi.co,za
Leisure Bay Peter Pan Place 039-319-2475 holiday@peterpanplace.co.za www.peterpanplace.co.za
Leisure Bay Seabreeze Holiday Accommodation 039-319-1056 jmdekock@telkomsa.net
Leisure Bay T O Strand Holiday Resort 039-319-2729 info@tostrand.net www.tostrand.net
Leisure Bay Tomyra's Lodge 039-319-1035 tomyras@telkomsa.net N/A
Leisure Bay Wild Sea 073-691-9796 info@bothma.co.za www.wildsea.co.za
Port Edward 2 Villa Rica 073-217-2352 colin.dunmore@gmail.com www.holidayportedward.co.za
Port Edward Ashton Manor Guest House 083-654-0321 srock@telkomsa.net www.wheretostay.co.za/ashtonmanor
Port Edward Carribean Estates 039-311-2045 info@cepe.co.za www.cepe.co.za
Port Edward Chiantis 082-532-9000 chianti@vodamail.co.za
Port Edward De Novo Lodge 039-311-7211 denovolodge@gmail.com
Port Edward Port Edward Holiday Resort 039-311-2333 manager@portedward.co.za www.portedward.co.za
Port Edward Sadhi Beach House 083-538-2295 sadhibeachhouse@yahoo.com www.sadhibeachhouse.com
Port Edward Salt Therapy 082-922-4974 info@salttherapy.co.za www.salttherapy.co.za
Port Edward Sea Breeze Estate 039-319-1056 debbielennon@telkomsa.net
Port Edward Seaverge Chalets 039-311-2693 info@seavergechalets.co.za www.seavergechalets.co.za
Port Edward The Pont Holiday and Water Sport Resort 039-311-2211 thepont@mgmholdings.co.za www.oldpont.co.za
Port Edward The Wendy House 082-457-3443 robert@rwplumbing.co.za www.thewendyhouse.co.za
Port Edward Toad Hall- The Beach House 073 217 2352 holidayportedward@gmail.com https://holidayportedward.co.za/
Port Edward Tuscany By the Sea 039 311 3461 lenford@telkomsa.net www.tuscanybythesea.co.za


